## 104000116329

(Requ	estor's Name)			
(Addre	ess)			
(Addre	ess)	<del></del>		
(City/S	state/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Busin	ess Entity Nar	me)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Fili	ng Officer:			





100082280811

12/05/06--01034--009 \*\*130.00

2006 DEC -4 AM 9: 33
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

116399 116399 11-27-106 State of Florida Dept. of State Division of Corportium,

Dear si's / madams,

I had sent in a previous application for the entity PAGODA management, LLC.

J believe I sent you a copy" of the App. instead od theoriginal,

Please discard my previous applications
VOID my check Payment.

Enclosed Please find an original application + check for \$130%.

I thank you in advance for your consideration, in this matter.

Sincevely

Douglas DeFeis 954-410-6357

## **COVER LETTER**

	egistration Se ivision of Co					
SUBJECT	: PAGO	DA MANAGEMENT, I				
		/ (Name of Limite	d Liability Con	npany)		
The enclos	sed Articles of	f Organization and fee(s) are s	ubmitted for fil	ing.		
Please retu	ırn all corresp	ondence concerning this matte	er to the follow	ing:		
Do	ouglas R.				•	
		(	Name of Person)			,
		•				
	<u>. ·</u>	(	(Firm/Company)			
22	228 N.E.	26th Street		A		-
****	· <del>·</del>		(Address)	······································		
Lig	ghthouse	Point, FL 33064			•	2006 SE TAL
		(City	/State and Zip Co	ode)		- REC
For further	information	concerning this matter, please	call:			DEC -1, AM 9: 33  CRETARY OF STATE AHASSEE. FLORID.
Douglas	s R. DeFe	eis	at ( 954	, 410-635	7	F S
		of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed	is a check fo	r the following amount:				
<b>☑</b> \$125.00	Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Co	Filing Fee & opy  py is enclosed)	Certificate Certified (	Filing Fee, of Status & Copy opy is enclosed)
<b>b</b> .	,	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registr Division Cliftor 2661 E	Courier Address ration Section on of Corporation Building Executive Center assee, FL 32301	ns	·

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the	Limited Liability Compar	iy is.	
Pagoda Manage			
(Must end with the w	ords "Limited Liability Company, '	"Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")	
ARTICLE II - The mailing add		the principal office of the Limited Liability Compan	ıy is:
Principal Offic	e Address:	Mailing Address:	
Douglas R. DeFeis		2228 N.E. 26th Street, Lighthouse Point, FL 33064	
	·	<u> </u>	
(The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Regis y Company cannot serve as its own an active Florida registration.) ne Florida street address of Douglas R. DeFeis		
	1	Name	<u>ဖှ</u> သ
	2228 N.E. 26th Street		
	Florida stre	eet address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
	Lighthouse Point,	FL 33064	
•	City, S	State, and Zip	
liability com registered agen statutes relation	pany at the place designate t and agree to act in this ca ng to the proper and complo	nd to accept service of process for the above stated lined in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment of apacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions ete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with a sregistered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.	as of all and

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

11-27-06

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows: Name and Address: Title: "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member MGRM Douglas R. DeFeis 2228 N.E. 26th Street Lighthouse Point, FL 33064 (Use attachment if necessary) ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.) **REQUIRED SIGNATURE:** Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Douglas R. DeFeis Typed or printed name of signee · Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)